PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan E. McCallum	08/02/2005
Kevin J. Dewar	08/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexxaire Manufacturing Inc.
Street Address:	10430 - 180 Street
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5S 1C3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11154270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=25522 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016437 FRAME: 0674

500046473

CH \$40.00

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, (1) **Jonathan E. McCallum** and (2) **Kevin J. Dewar** have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: **Industrial Fan**, for which a non-provisional utility United States Patent Application no. 11/154,270 was filed June 16, 2005 and for which an application for Canadian Letters Patent Serial No. 2,510,157 was filed June 10, 2005.

AND WHEREAS Flexxaire Manufacturing Inc., an Alberta corporation, whose address is 10430 - 180 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Cnaada, T5S 1C3, (Assignee) has acquired from us the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the invention and in the application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of our employment agreement with Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we each by these presents confirm that we have each assigned to the Assignee and do hereby assign all of our interest in the invention in the United States of America and all other countries and all of our interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention, and all of our interest in the application, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the application.

We agree that we will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees and we authorize the Assignee to claim all rights of priority.

Assignor enters into this assignment as its own free act, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

SIGNED August, 2005 at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada.
Sand Call
Jonathan E. McCallum
Witness Print witness name: TERRY NELSON
SIGNED August, 2005 at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada.
Kevin J. Dewar
Witness Print witness name: Andy Norell

RECORDED: 08/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016437 FRAME: 0675